GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1989

S 1

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 295*

Sponsors: Senators Sands	s, Goldston; and Smith.
Referred to: Rules.	

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9 10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

2223

February 27, 1989

A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE ONE HUNDREDTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE TOWN OF BLOWING ROCK AND THE MEMORY OF ITS FOUNDERS.

Whereas, the Town of Blowing Rock will be celebrating one hundred years of incorporation on March 11, 1989; and

Whereas, the founders of the Town of Blowing Rock made great contributions to the town; and

Whereas, the Town of Blowing Rock has made significant contributions to the social, cultural, political, and economic prosperity of the State of North Carolina; and

Whereas, the residents of the Town of Blowing Rock are committed to the preservation of their extraordinarily beautiful natural resources so vital to the reputation of the State of North Carolina as a "Variety Vacationland"; and

Whereas, the residents of the Town of Blowing Rock have extended North Carolina hospitality to millions of visitors from across the United States;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring:

Section 1. The General Assembly of North Carolina honors the memory of the founders of the Town of Blowing Rock for their significant contributions to the State of North Carolina, and recognizes the residents of the Town of Blowing Rock on the one hundredth anniversary of its founding.

- Sec. 2. The Secretary of State shall transmit a certified copy of this resolution to the Town Clerk of the Town of Blowing Rock.
 - Sec. 3. This resolution is effective upon ratification.